



Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Raisin & Hazelnut Crisp Biscuits 140g

SKU: G1001 Barcode: 5 055037 002 935

Manufactured in the EU

Issue Date: 1st August 2017

Description:

Crisp biscuits with caramel (32.3%), hazelnuts, raisins and rice crisps in milk chocolate.
Contains 9 biscuits.

Ingredient Listing:

Milk chocolate 35.5% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, vegetable fats: palm, shea, in varying proportions; whey powder (**milk**), emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring), **wheat** flour, sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, rice crisps (6.3%) (rice flour, **wheat** flour, corn flour, sugar, **barley** malt extract, salt), palm fat, condensed **milk**, raisins (3.3%), **hazelnuts** (3.3%), butter (**milk**), humectant: sorbitol, **barley** malt extract, starch, whey powder (**milk**), salt, emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; raising agents: ammonium carbonate, sodium carbonate, diphosphates; flavouring.

Allergy Advice:

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.
Also, may contain peanuts, other nuts and egg.

NUTRITION INFORMATION:		PER 100g	PER BISCUIT
ENERGY	kJ kcal	1990 476	309 74
FAT	g	22.0	3.4
of which saturates	g	11.0	1.7
CARBOHYDRATE	g	61.0	9.5
of which sugars	g	51.0	7.9
FIBRE	g	4.3	0.7
PROTEIN	g	5.7	0.9
SALT	g	0.51	0.08

Dietary Information:

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	NO
GLUTEN SOURCE - WHEAT & BARLEY			